Grants to Reduce Alcohol Abuse Program (84.184A)

The following 46 local educational agencies (LEAs) were awarded grants to support the development and implementation of innovative and effective programs to reduce alcohol abuse in secondary schools.  Funded activities include a multitude of effective and innovative alcohol abuse prevention programs and strategies. 

All grantees were required to implement at least one proven strategy for reducing underage alcohol abuse as determined by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration and to submit an annual report concerning the effectiveness of the programs and activities funded under the grant.  

Twenty-five percent of the amount of funding made available for these grants was reserved, according to statute, for rural and low-income LEAs.  Fourteen of the grantees are rural and low-income LEAs. (The rural and low-income grantees are indicated in the list below with asterisks.)  The amount of funding for these rural and low-income LEAs represents 28 percent of the total pool of funding available for grants. 

Grants to Reduce Alcohol Abuse Program 

Fiscal Year 2002 Grant Recipients

ALASKA

Fairbanks

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District
$328,363

99701


S184A020059

Contact:  Doug Crevensten, (907) 452-2000






fax (907) 452-3172  






e-mail: dcrevensten@northstar.k12.ak.us
520 5th Avenue

Nenana*

Nenana City School




$693,026

99760


S184A020069

Contact:  Ken Eggleston, (907) 832-2000 x218




fax (907) 832-5625




e-mail:  keggleston@nenana.ncsd.schoolaccess.net




mailing address:  P.O. Box 10

physical address 2nd & C Street

ALABAMA

Rainsville*

DeKalb County Board of Education

$231,394

35986-1668

S184A020031

Contact:  Charles Mauney, (256) 845-6686




fax (256) 845-7948




e-mail:  no e-mail




408 Gault Avenue S., Fort Payne, AL 35967

Tuskegee*

Macon County Board of Education

$217,729

36083


S184A020085

Contact:  Gwendolyn Moore, (334) 727-1600

fax (334) 724-9990

e-mail:  mooregt@maconk12.org
501 South School Street

ARIZONA

Tucson 

Presidio School




$164,587

85719-2319

S184A020041

Contact:  Terry Garza, (520) 881-5222




fax (520) 881-5522




e-mail:  terryg@presidiohighschool.com



1695 E. Ft. Lowell

CALIFORNIA

Oroville

Butte County Office of Education


$248,746

95965


S184A020053

Contact:  Marian Gage, (530) 532-5841




fax  (530) 532-5698




e-mail:  mgage@bcoe.org



1859 Bird Street

Glendale

Glendale Unified School District


$711,546

91206-4380

S184A020074

Contact:  Bill Card, (818) 241-3111 x283




fax (818) 547-0213




e-mail:  BCard@gusd.net



223 North Jackson Street

Visalia


Tulare County Office of Education


$510,525

93278-5091

S184A020079

Contact:  Pansy Ceballos, (559) 651-0155




fax (559) 651-0172




e-mail:  pansyc@tcoe.org



7000 Doe Avenue, Building 300




Visalia 93291

San Diego

San Diego Unified School District


$725,505

92103-2682

S184A020086

Contact:  Jack Campana, (858) 627-7445




fax (858) 627-7444




e-mail:  jcampana@mail.sandi.net



2351 Cardinal Lane, Annex B




92123-3743

Carmichael

San Juan Unified School District


$469,760

95609-0477

S184A020094

Contact:  Michael Koerner, (916) 971-7022




fax (916) 971-7767




e-mail:  mkoerner@sanjuan.edu



7200 Fair Oaks Blvd., Room 101




Carmichael, 95608

San Dimas

Bonita Unified School District


$476,305

91773


S184A020115

Contact:  Charles Mayfield, (909) 971-8200




fax (909) 394-9276




e-mail:  mayfield@bonita.k12.ca.us



115 Allen Avenue

Georgetown*

Black Oak Mine Unified School District

$282,423

95634


S184A020117

Contact:  Tammy Murphy, (530) 333-8300




fax (530) 333-8303




e-mail:  tmurphy@bomusd.k12.ca.us



5065 Garden Valley Road




Garden Valley  95633

COLORADO

Denver


School District #1, City & County of Denver
$315,244

80203


S184A020081

Contact:  Gene Jacquez, (303) 405-6621




fax  (303) 405-6624




e-mail:  gene_jacquez@dpsk12.org



1330 Fox Street, Denver 80204

CONNECTICUTT

New Haven

New Haven Public Schools



$740,585

06519

S184A020062

Contact:  Dee Speese-Linehan, (203) 946-7443




Fax  (203) 946-7448




e-mail:  dee.speese-linehan@new-haven.k12.ct.us



250 Greene Street

FLORIDA

West Palm Beach
School District of Palm Beach County

$634,098

33406-5869

S184A020067

Contact:  Alison Adler, (561) 434-8862

Fax (561)434-8862

e-mail:  Alisonadler@sprintmail.com
3330 Forest Hill Blvd./B-147

IOWA

Sioux Rapids

Sioux Central Community School District

$234,085

50585-2030

S184A020014

Contact:  Bonnie Meier, (712) 283-2571




Fax (712) 283-2285




e-mail:  bmeier@sioux-central.k12.ia.us



44440 US Highway 71

Washington*

Washington Community School District

$256,237

52353


S184A020036

Contact:  Julie Grotewold, (319) 653-6543

Fax  )319) 653-5685

e-mail:  jgrotewo@washington.k12.ia.us
404 West Main Street

ILLINOIS

Kankakee

Iroquois-Kankakee Regional Office of Education
$601,687

60901-3841

S184A020049

Contact:  Debra Baron, (815) 936-4606




Fax  (815) 933-2314




e-mail:  dbaron@i-kan.org



189 East Court Street, Suite 403

Chicago

Chicago Public Schools



$730,686

60603-5200

S184A020112

Contact:  Sue Gamm, (773) 553-1800




Fax  (773) 553-1801




e-mail:  sgamm@cps.k12.il.us



125 South Clark Street

KENTUCKY

Bardstown

Bardstown Independent School District

$192,778

40004


S184A020046

Contact:  Tonda Luckett, (502) 348-5947




Fax  (502) 331-9642




e-mail:  tluckett@bardstowncable.net



220 N. Fifth Street

Louisville

Jefferson County Public Schools


$744,989

40232-4020

S184A020107

Contact:  Charlie Baker, (502) 485-3260

Fax  (502) 485-3611

e-mail:  cbaker2@jefferson.k12.ky.us
900 S. Floyd Street, 40203

MASSACHUSETTS

Somerville

Somerville Public Schools


$745,806

02143-3106

S184A020038

Contact:  Carole Gilberti, (617) 625-6600 x6253

Fax  (617) 629-4763

e-mail:  Cgilberti@k12.somerville.ma.us
81 Highland Avenue

MINNESOTA

Lakeville

Lakeville Area School District


$144,185

55044


S184A020047

Contact:  Barb Knudsen, (952) 469-7137




Fax  (952) 469-6054




e-mail:  bwknudsen@isd194.k12.mn.us



8671 210th Street W.

Onamia*

Onamia Independent School District #0480
$201,011

56359


S184A020108

Contact:  Brenda Hoffman, (763) 389-5080




Fax  (763) 389-5453




e-mail:  bhoffman@sherbtel.net



508 South 2nd Street




Princeton, 55371

MONTANA

Missoula

Missoula County Public Schools District One
$540,198

59801-4081

S184A020009

Contact:  Marianne Moon, (406) 728-2400 x1079

Fax  (406) 542-4009

e-mail:  mmoon@mcps.k12.mt.us
215 South 6th West

Box Elder

School District 87 J-L



$172,579

59521


S184A020082

Contact:  Sandra Murie, (406) 395-4291

Fax  (406)395-4829

e-mail: murie@hi-line.net
RR 1 Box 620

NORTH DAKOTA

Dunseith*

Dunseith High School



$197,861

58329-0789

S184A020035

Contact:  Frances Harris, (701) 244-5249




Fax  (701) 244-9708




e-mail:  Frances.Harris@sendit.nodak.edu



P.O. Box 789

Belcourt*

Belcourt School District #7



$272,041

58316-0440

S184A020090

Contact:  Roman Macellais, (701) 477-6471  x218




Fax  (701) 477-6470




e-mail:  roman.marcellais@sendit.nodak.edu



P.O. Box 440

NEBRASKA


Wakefield*

Educational Service Unit #1



$665,316

68784-5014

S184A020037

Contact:  Rod Garwood, (402) 287-2061




Fax  (402) 287-2065




e-mail:  rgarwood@esu1.org



211 Tenth Street

NEW HAMPSHIRE   

Franklin*

School Administrative Unit #18


$239,345

03235-1136 S184A020032

Contact:  Amy Pepin, (603) 934-3108




Fax  (603) 934-3462




e-mail:  apepin@franklin.k12.nh.us



119 Central Street

NEW YORK

New York

District 75, New York City Board of Education
$621, 865

10016-7404

S184A020015

Contact:  Olmon Hairston, (917) 256-4555

Fax  (917) 256-4567/4579

e-mail:  ohairst@nyboe.net
22 East 28th Street, 4th Floor

Peekskill

City School District of Peekskill


$563,546

10566-3499

S184A020023

Contact:  Joseph Wychunas, (914) 737-3300




Fax  (914) 737-3912




e-mail:  jwychunas@peekskillcsd.com



1031 Elm Street

Patchogue

Patchogue-Medford Union Free School District
$577,998

11772


S184A020029

Contact:  Veronica McDermott, (631) 758-1017




Fax  (631) 758-1126




e-mail:  vmcdermott@admin.pat-med.k12.ny.us



241 South Ocean Avenue

OHIO

Sparta*

Highland Local Schools



$248,942

43350


S184A020102

Contact:  Jon Mason, (419) 768-2206




Fax  (419) 768-2206




e-mail:  mason_j@treca.org



6506 State Route 229, P.O. Box 98

OREGON

Portland

School District No. 1, Multnomah County

$385,263

97208-3107

S184A020018

Contact:  Lissa Feldman, (503) 916-3220

Fax  (503) 916-3255

e-mail:  Feldman@pps.k12.or.us
501 N. Dixon

Eugene


Lane Education Service District


$479,781

97402-0374

S184A020042

Contact:  Kathryn Henderson, (541) 461-8230




Fax  (541) 461-8297




e-mail:  khenders@lane.k12.or.us



1200 Highway 99 North

McMinnville

McMinnville School District #40


$321,148

97128-3004

S184A020076

Contact:  Colin Cameron, (503) 565-4023




Fax  (503) 565-4031




e-mail:  ccameron@msd.k12.or.us



1500 NE Baker Street 

SOUTH CAROLINA

Lancaster

Lancaster County School District


$254,078

29721


S184A020099

Contact:  Paul McKenzie, (803) 416-8861

Fax  (803) 285-8760

e-mail:  pmckenzi@mail.LCSD.k12.sc.us
P.O. Drawer 130

TENNESSEE

Tazewell*

Clinch-Powell Educational Cooperative

$580,157

37879


S184A020008

Contact:  Dwight Snodgrass, (423) 626-4677




Fax  (423) 626-8246




e-mail:  cpec_chosts@yahoo.com



P.O. Box 279

Gallatin

Sumner County Board of Education

$402,836

37066-2987

S184A020030

Contact:  Pat Conner,  (615) 451-6500




Fax  (615) 451-6518




e-mail:  connorp@k12tn.net



225 East Main Street

TEXAS

Karnes City*

Karnes City Independent School District

$666,573

78118


S184A020024

Contact:  Wayne Block, (830) 780-2321




Fax  (830) 780-3823




e-mail:  wblock@karnes-city.isd.tenet.edu



314 N. Highway 123

Sugar Land

Fort Bend Independent School District

$208,696

77479


S184A020080

Contact:  James Beam, (281) 634-1426




fax  (281) 634-1471




e-mail: James.Beam@fortbend.k12.tx.us




16431 Lexington Blvd.

New Braunfels
New Braunfels Independent School District
$709,160

78130


S184A020100

Contact:  Tera Thompson, (830) 627-6472




Fax  (830) 627-6471




e-mail:  tthompson@newbraunfels.txed.net



430 W. Mill Street

UTAH

Farmington

Davis School District




$745,380

84025-0588

S184A020096

Contact:  Peggy Hill, (801) 402-5132




Fax  (801) 402-5308




e-mail:  phill@dsdmail.net



45 East State Street, P.O. Box 588

WASHINGTON

Burien


Puget Sound Educational Service District

$525,481

98166-2209

S184A020012

Contact:  Kimberly Noel, (206) 439-3636




Fax  (206) 439-6915




e-mail:  kbnoel@psesd.wednet.edu



400 SW 152nd Street

Mount Vernon*
Northwest Educational Service District

$1,270,456

98273-5462

S184A020054

Contact:  Lori Stolee, (360) 416-3410

Fax  (360)424-9180

e-mail:  lstolee@esd189.org
205 Stewart Road

Federal Program Officer:  

Ann Weinheimer, Ph. D.

400 Maryland Avenue SW, Room 3E-330

Washington, DC 20202-6123

(202)708-5939

fax (202)260-7767

e-mail:  Ann.Weinheimer@ed.gov 

